

أسعار المفاتحة المرقمة 66-2021-12

١- عرض شركة Philips



2 FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

Investment

Qty	Description	Unit price (USD)	Excl. VAT (USD)
7	Access 1 728116 Access CT	324,551	
Offer Total excl. VAT			2,271,857.00




1 Schedule No. (a).	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
[Insert] NA	[Insert] NA	7	China	324,551.00 USD				2,271,857.00 USD
Total								2,271,857.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price: 2,271,857.00 USD (In figures), two million two hundred seventy-one thousand eight hundred fifty-seven US Dollars (In words)

Delivery Period: Approximately 4 months. CIP Based, as customs duties are included.

٢- عرض شركة MAWRD AL MUSWQOON

الشركات المتخصصة في هذا المجال وذلك كما يلي :-

Item No.	Description Of Machine	Model	Manufacturer & Country of Origin	Photo
1	CT-Scan 16 Slices	NeuViz ACE	Neusoft Medical Systems Neusoft China	 NeuViz ACE (SP) CT Inspire Your CT Value

Line No.	Description	Unit Price USD	Qty	Total Price USD
1	CT-scan 16 Slices Model NeuViz 100% compliant with required specifications • High Frequency Generator	389,050.00	7	2,723,350.00

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • X-Ray Tube , dual focal • Patient Table • Gantry with Lazer scan localizer • Image Reconstruction • System integration DICOM • Image processing with DICOM 3-D image export • High Contrast resolution • Multi-modality work station with dual monitors >19" • Virtual Colonoscopy, Vessel analysis, Pulmonary module assessment <p>Complete with the following accessories:-</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Dry Film Printer with CD writer and DVD • 1000 starting kit of films • Injector single • Starting kit of 100 Syringes for Injector • UPS with Voltage stabilizer , ≥10 min. at full load continuous power supplying techniques <p>Power Supply : 380 VAC, 3Phase, 50/60 HZ</p> <p>Complete with site preparation</p> <p>Complete with 5 Years warranty</p> <p>Complete with Training for 1 Doctor, 1 Operator and 1 Engineer in the Training center in Beirut - Lebanon</p>			
Total CIP Baghdad		2,723,350.00	

٣- عرض شركة ALSANA

supplying CT 16-row

No.	Unit name	Unit price USD	Qty.	Total price USD
1	Aquilion Start" 16-row CT System	314,950 \$	7	2,204,650 \$

including manufacturer description,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Prices:

- **Total Price is 2,204,650 USD (Only two million two hundred four thousand six hundred fiftyUS Dollars)**
- Prices are IN USD quoted as per INCOTERMS 2010, CP Baghdad. Prices

٤- عرض شركة ELITE INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL&LAB EQUIPMENT

أثناء العرض المالي:

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manufacturer / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1. Alt(1)	7	CT Scanner, 40 slices CT System	uCT528	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	315,000.00	2,205,000.00
1. Alt(2)		CT Scanner, 40 slices CT System	uCT530	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	325,000.00	Alternative
2.	1	Local training			Included	Included
3.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
4.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						2,205,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$2,205,000.00

Total Price In word: Two million two hundred five thousand US Dollars

MEDI TRADING عرض شركة ٥-

MEDI TRADING DWG-LLC

Email: info@mediservices-iraq.com
Website: www.mediservices-iraq.com

Commercial offer:

1 Sche dule No (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Brief Description of Goods	4 QTY	5 Country of origin	Unit Price				6 Total price on DDP at End- users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
					CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (b)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services (d) = b+c	
1		16 slices CT, FCT SPEEDIA LONG TABLE	7 PCS	Japan	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	-	\$335,000.00	\$2,345,000.00
		Extended Tabletop (1,500mm -> 1,800mm), Compatible only with English System with Long Table	7 PCS	Japan					
		Mattress of Extended Patient Table, Compatible only with English System with Long Table	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		Caution Plates for English System	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		table extension protection switch	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		ECG setup	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		ECG connector on gantry	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		Software for DICOM Query and Retrieve for English System	7 PCS	Japan / USA					
		SYNAPSE 3D PC	7 PCS	China					
		SYNAPSE 3D MONITOR	7 PCS	Japan / China					
		SYNAPSE 3D STD SOFTWARE	7 PCS	Japan / USA					
		SYNAPSE 3D DONGLE (STD SOFTWARE LICENSE)	7 PCS	Japan / USA					
		SYN3D PV COLON ANALYS SW LIC.	7 PCS	Japan / USA					
2		Drypix Edge 3Tray (35x43 & 26x36 or 20x25) Laser Imager	7 PCS	Japan / China					
3		Film for Printer, DI-HL 35X43 Each Pack Contains 100 sheets	70 PACK	Japan					
4		Injector (Single head), Smart shot Alpha (from Nemoto)	7 PCS	Japan					
5		200ml CT Single Pack, Y tubing & spikes (Starter Kit)	700	USA - EU -					

Business Center, Dubai World Central P.O. Box 390667, Dubai-UAE
Tel.: 042588323

Page 2 of 3

			PCS	Turkey- China- India					
6		Site preparation	7 PCS	Locally					
7		Power supply - UPS with voltage stabilizer	7 PCS	Europe - China - Taiwan					
8		Abroad Training for one week in the Fujifilm office in Dubai / Person	21	-	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	-	\$5,000.00	\$105,000.00
		Total							\$2,450,000.00
Only, Two Million, Four-Hundred Fifty-Thousand USD.									

Terms and conditions:

٦- عرض شركة الديار للأجهزة العلمية

We are committed with all invitation conditions and rules, please find below our financial offer:

No	Description	Qty	Manufacturer / Country of Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	CT-Scanner Model: Supria16 Supria16 (Short table, 5MHU, 16ch / 32 slices)	7	Hitachi Ltd. / Japan	320,000.00	2,240,000.00
2.	Site Preparation: (will be arranged by our technical engineers and staffs)	7	Local Market	included	included
3.	Training	1		included	included
4.	CIP Baghdad	1		included	included
5.	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)	1		included	included
Total Price USD					2,240,000.00

Total Price: \$2,240,000.00

Total Price: Two million two hundred forty thousand US dollars